1/7
®
T1235H Series
SNUBBERLESS™ HIGH TEMPERATURE 12A TRIACS
April 2002 - Ed: 5A
MAIN FEATURES:
DESCRIPTION
Specifically designed for use in high temperature

T1235H Series
3/7
ORDERING INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Weight Base
quantity
Packing
mode
T1235H-600G T1235H600G 1.5 g 50 Tube
T1235H-600G-TR T1235H600G 1.5 g 1000 Tape & reel
T1235H-600T T1235H600T 2.3 g 250 Bulk
T1235H-600TRG T1235H-600T 2.3 g 50 Tube
Fig. 1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current (full cycle).
Fig. 2-1: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature (full cycle).